As Di	Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Al	exandr	ria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No. 135404	
Ple	ease reci	cord the attached original doc	cument or copy thereof.				
То	tal num	ber of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and doc	cument: 3			
1.		Name of conveying party: Moshe FIEREIZEN	1	2. A.		d address of receiving party;	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conve	veying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		100 YI	SYSTEMS LTD. TZCHAK HANASSI BLVD. 330, ASHDOD 77102 L	
3.	A . 1	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached?	
		Assignment	☐ Merger			☐Yes 🖾 No	
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
	assign	Other <u>Record to correct Ass</u> nment document previously 12, 2008, reel 021092/frame	recorded on				
_	В. 1	Execution Date: May 25,	2008				
4.	А. н	Patent Application No. 11/9	<u>)89,477</u>	В.	Patent No.	(s)	
			Additional numbers atta	iched?	Yes 🛭 No)	
	C. T	itle of Application: A POS	SITIONING SYSTEM A	AND MET	[HOD		
5.		and address of party to who rning document should be m		6. Total	number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name	e: James A. Oliff		7. Pleas (37 C	e charge Do	eposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee in the amount of \$40.00.	
	Addre	ess: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	50 22320-4850 36-6400	8. Credi depos	it any overp sit account i	ayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.	
9.		nent and signature.					
	the orig	best of my knowledge and b ginal document	relief, the foregoing informa	tion is true	and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy of	
(James Rodney	A. Oliff Registration No. 27 yH. Rothwell, Jr., Registrati	7,075 ion No. 60,728	_	Date:	January 30, 2009	

PATENT REEL: 022193 FRAME: 0212 USPTO

6/13/2008 5:50:32 PM

PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JAMES A. OLIFF COMPANY: OLIFF & BERRIDGE PLC

06/12/2008 15:37 FAX 7038382787

06/12/2008 700374610

10001

Aw Dir P.C	d Stop: igument Recordation Services sector of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office D. Box 1458 xandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY AB				MENT OF COMMERCE test and Tradymark Office
Plc	use record the attached document.				•	
Tot	al mumber of pages including cover size	et, attachments, and docume	pot <u>3</u>	·		
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	-	2. A.	Name and a	ddress of receivi	ing party:
	Moshe FIEREIZEN Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		100 YT	330, ASHO	ANASSI BLVD.
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional :	neme(s) & addre	ನಾಲ್ ಈ) attache.(?
	Assignment	Merger	_	* *************************************		Yes ⊠ No
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
i	Other		ľ			
	B. Execution Date: May 25, 200	<u> 18.</u>				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/98	9,477	В.	Patent No.(s	s)	
		Additional numbers attack	ned? 🔲 🤊	Yes 🔀 No		•
	C. Title of Application: A POS	ITIONING SYSTEM A	ND MET	THOD		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Tota	al number of a	applications and	patenta involved: 1
٠	Namo: James A. Oliff		7. F	Please charge otal fee (37)	e Deposit Acc CFR 3.41) in d	count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40,00.
	Address: Other & Bernings, Fl. P.O. Box 325850 Alexandria, VA 223; Phone Namber: 783-836- Fax Number: 793-836-2	20-4850 -6400			yment or charge umber 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belt original document.		n Is true an		i any attached co	opy is a true copy of the
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Srikant Viswanadham, Registration N					

PATENT

REEL: 022193 FRAME: 0213

Page 1 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 135404

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: Moshe FIEREIZEN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

Neve Zuff Halamish 71945

ISRAEL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Elta Systems Ltd.

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

100 Yitzchak Hanassi Blvd.

P.O.B. 330 Ashdod 77102 ISRAEL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world including but not limited to Canada, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

A POSITIONING SYSTEM AND METHOD Title

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

	is attached hereto.
X	was filed on July 25, 2006 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL 2006/000863

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oliff & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 022193 FRAME: 0214 Page 2 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 135404

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full N	lame of Inventor: Moshe	FIEREIZEN		
Invent	tor's Signature:	ZV.		Date: 25.5. 7.68
Date)< 5 on	Witness	9	JACOB TZLIL Director R & D and Strategio Planning
Date	<u> </u>	witness	<i>}</i>	A SHE O cotoms L1C.
Date	<u> 15,5.08</u>	Witness Debble	Sabay	@IAI ELTA Systems Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 022193 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 01/30/2009